The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve Price for
Private Treaty

Amount as per 13(2) Demand Notice
under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.96,94,403.74 (Rupees Ninety Six Lacs Ninety Four
Thousand Four Hundred and Three and Seventy Four

Paise Only) as of 09/03/2025

Rs.70,00,000/-
(Rupees Seventy

Lacs Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1)Vardhaman Medical and General Stores, Through its
Proprietor Mrs. Rashmi Pravin Sharma, Also at: